

C.R.(NDPS) 04/26 (CIS No. 04/26)

Order No. 08

Dated 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production and IO report.

Accused Abbas Ali @ Ramjan Ali is produced in VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Abbas Ali @ Ramjan Ali. Accused Dhaneshwar Barman @ Chhotku Barman is present by filing hazira.

To **22.04.2026** for appearance, production and IO report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri